	4 11
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.     Doing so will generate another cover sheet.     To:     Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381     From:     Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : 12000000195 Phone : (850) 521-1000	1H 11
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	HH 11
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	11 HI
Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Division of Corporations   To: Division of Corporations   Fax Number : (850)617-6381   From: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY   Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY   Account Number : 120000000195   Phone : (850)521-1000	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : 120000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000	1AR
Account Number : 12000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000	22 AH 10: 29
	:29
**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	e
Email Address:	
FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION ACAB345, INC     Certificate of Status   0     Certified Copy   0     Page Count   03     Estimated Charge   \$70.00	ANT MAR 22 AM 9:

- -

..... ا

Fax Server

#### Fax Server 3/22/2011 8:39:59 AM PAGE 2/003

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME	ACAB345, INC
The name of the	corporation shall be:	

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal atreat address 1754 w 66 pl Wialcab, FL, 33012

Mailing address, if different is;

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

A community volunteer organization

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF RECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided for in the Bylaws

Address:	a Abri Cebolio (PCESident	Neme and Title: Address:		
A GUILESS.	1754 w 66 pl Hislesh, PL 13017			
Name and Till Address:	- Uvana Chile (tr 1760 W 66 PL Higlean, FL 33012			
Name and Titl Add <u>ress</u> :	Maria Cabello (pre 1754 W 26 FL Halean, FL 33012	Address:		
ARXICLE VI	REALIST SRED AGENT		22	<b>N</b>
The name and Flori	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab Corporation Service Company	lo) of the registered agent is:		0
Name: Address:	1201 Hays Street			
( PUPUL VALIA	Talbahassen FL 32301			HAR
			SSE	22
	Abel Cabello			≥ ∏
Address:	1754 w 65 pl		177 (j. 1 1781 (j. 1	
	Hialesh FL.33012			ج ر
laving boox annual critificate, I am fund Corporation Squ	en registered agent to eccept service of p Rev with and accept the appointment as reg on Commany	rocess for the above stated co intered agent and agree to act t	permises at the place designal n this expansiv	N and In this
By:	Total (-P	Matthew Young	فا تصميم وهو	
	Required Signature of Elegistered Air	Asst: V. Pres.	3-22-11	-
an banto di la			Lear	
the Department of	m and afform that the facts stated herein a Slote constitutes a foird degres feloug as pe	re trove. I and average that may fa ovidual for in s.117,155, F.S.	the information submitted in a t	locument
al	rel carella			
	Required Signeture of Incorpora	bor .	3/17/2011	
Abel Caballo				

I.

## Fax Server

### 3/22/2011 8:39:59 AM PAGE. 3/003 Fax Server

#### ACAB345, INC

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause of the certificate of incorporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this certificate, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Pederal income tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (or the corresponding provision of any fixture United States Internal Rovenue Law).

Upon the dissolution of the organization, aarets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2011 HAR 22 AH 9: L